### 502088839 10/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIPAHIOGLU CELIK YAY VE YAN URUNLERI SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI	09/28/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPRING INNOVATION SA
Street Address:	RUE DE LA GARE 36
City:	AUVERNIER
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2012

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D579242

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080 ext 205

Email: kmcdaniel@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Egbert Law Offices PLLC
Address Line 1: 1314 Texas Avenue, 21st Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Kevin W. McDaniel

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1285-291 \$\$\$
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin McDaniel

Total Attachments: 3

source=1285-291 Second Assignment#page1.tif source=1285-291 Second Assignment#page2.tif source=1285-291 Second Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 029101 FRAME: 0201

ATENT

> \$40.00 D57924

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SIPAHIOGLU CELIK YAY VE YAN URUNLERI SANAYI VE TICARET

LIMITED SIRKETI ("Assignor"), a Corporation, of Turkey with an address E-5 Karayolu Uzeri

Kinikli Meykii Degirmenkov, Istanbul, TURKEY owns certain inventions in patents and pending patent applications referenced in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS SPRING INNOVATION SA ("Assignee"), a Corporation of Switzerland with an address of Rue De La Gare 36, 2012 Auvernier SWITZERLAND, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum\_of Ten\_Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This Assignment is executed this 28 day of September , 2012.

SIPAHIOGLU CELIK YAY VE YAN URUNLERI SANAYIVE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI (Assignor)

By:

Name: Serdar Bagdatli

SiPAHIOGLU CELIK YAY VE YAN URUNLERI SANAYIVE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI (Assignor)

Title: Owner, Assignor Bagdatli

SiPAHIOGLU CELIK YAY VE YAN URUNLERI SANAYIVE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI (Assignor)

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Applications

United States Patents

D579,242

International Patent Applications

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029101 FRAME: 0204

**RECORDED: 10/09/2012**